CH \$115.00 85563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815132

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/01/2023	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1550 Utica Avenue S, Suite 100		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55416		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85563267		
Serial Number:	85544638	LATER WITH LOYALTY	
Serial Number:	85525400	MONEYGRADO	
Serial Number:	85528913	MONEYGRAM BRINGING YOU CLOSER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622200

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34231-943
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0951

900777327

source=MPSI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks) (4994-0117) - Execution Version#page1.tif source=MPSI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks) (4994-0117) - Execution Version#page2.tif source=MPSI - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks) (4994-0117) - Execution Version#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0952

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of 1 June, 2023 is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of by MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc. (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement (defined below) and used herein have the meaning given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2011 and amended and restated as of March 28, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) Each Trademark, including without limitation, each registered and pending Trademark referred to in Schedule I attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (b) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future (a) infringement of any Trademark, including, without limitation, any registered and pending Trademark referred to in Schedule 1 attached hereto, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on March 28, 2013 at Reel 004994, Frame 0117; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for recordation at the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any recourse or warranty of any kind or nature, hereby (a) releases, discharges and cancels its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, (b) re-assigns and reconveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and (c) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

#96768987v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0953

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Kevin L. Ahart

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS/TRADEMARKS PENDING:

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE FILED	OWNER NAME
Globe (single arrow and shadow design)	USA	85/563,267	03/07/12	MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc.
LATER WITH LOYALTY	USA	85/544,638	01/16/12	MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc.
MONEYGRADO	USA	85/525,400	01/25/12	MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc.
MONEYGRAM BRINGING YOU CLOSER	USA	85/528,913	01/30/12	MoneyGram Payment Systems, Inc.

#96768987v2

RECORDED: 06/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0955